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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual for Zwilling Dinner Espresso Spoon Set (6 pcs)

 1. General Information
Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Dinner Espresso Spoon Set. This set includes six elegantly designed spoons, 
perfect for enjoying your espresso, desserts, or any small portion food items. Crafted from high-quality stainless steel, 
these spoons combine functionality with a stylish appearance suitable for any dining occasion.

 2. Safety Information
- Intended Use: This product is intended for use as a dining utensil. It should not be used for any purposes outside of 
this scope.
- Child Safety: Keep the spoons out of reach of young children to prevent any potential choking hazards.
- Heat Resistance: The spoons are made of stainless steel and can withstand high temperatures, but they should not 
be placed directly in an open flame.
- Dishwasher Safety: The spoons are dishwasher safe. However, ensure they are placed securely in the utensil basket 
to avoid damage.
- Avoid Sharp Objects: Do not use sharp objects that may scratch or damage the surface of the spoons during use.

 3. Product Specifications
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Dimensions: 
  - Length per spoon: 12.5 cm
- Weight: 
  - Each spoon: approx. 25 g
- Set Includes: 6 pieces

 4. Setup and Installation
The Zwilling Dinner Espresso Spoon Set requires no installation. Simply unpack the spoons from their packaging. 
Ensure they are clean before first use by washing them in warm, soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft 
cloth. 

 5. Operation
- Using the Spoons: For optimal performance, hold the handle firmly while scooping or stirring. The curved design 
allows for easy access to the bottom of cups and bowls.
- Serving Suggestions: Ideal for espressos, desserts, and other small servings.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Cleaning: The spoons are dishwasher safe. For handwashing, use warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Avoid 
abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads that may scratch the surface.
- Drying: After washing, dry immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots and ensure longevity.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a drawer or utensil holder to avoid excessive scratching or damage.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Rust Appearance: If rust appears, it is likely due to prolonged exposure to moisture. Clean and dry the spoons 
thoroughly after each use.
- Discoloration: If discoloration occurs, it may be due to contact with acidic foods. Clean the spoons with a mixture of 
baking soda and water, then rinse thoroughly.
- Damage: If a spoon is bent or damaged, discontinue use and replace it.

 8. Disposal
The Zwilling Dinner Espresso Spoons are made of stainless steel, which is recyclable. When disposing of the product, 
ensure to follow your local recycling regulations. If the spoons are discolored or damaged beyond use, they should be 
placed in a metal recycling bin.

 9. Contact
For further inquiries, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for choosing Zwilling products, and we hope you enjoy your new Dinner Espresso Spoon Set!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für das Zwilling Dinner Espresso Löffelset (6 Stück)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Zwilling Dinner Espresso Löffelsets! Dieses Set besteht aus sechs 
hochwertigen Löffeln, die ideal für Ihren Espresso sind. Hergestellt aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, vereint es Eleganz und 
Funktionalität.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie die Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
 - Nicht über offenes Feuer setzen. 
 - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Kanten oder Gegenständen, um Kratzer zu verhindern. 
 - Von Kindern fernhalten, um ein Risiko des Verschluckens zu vermeiden. 
 - Bei Benutzung heißer Getränke, Vorsicht walten lassen, um Verbrühungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Bei Schäden am Produkt nicht mehr verwenden.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Material: Edelstahl 18/10 
 - Größe: 13.5 cm 
 - Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest 
 - Design: Klassisch und funktionell, ideal für Espresso 
 - Set enthält: 6 Löffel 
 
 4. Aufstellung und Installation 
 Das Zwilling Dinner Espresso Löffelset ist sofort einsatzbereit. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung, nehmen Sie die Löffel 
heraus und spülen Sie diese vor der ersten Benutzung kurz unter Wasser ab. Es sind keine speziellen 
Installationsschritte erforderlich.
 
 5. Betrieb 
 Nutzen Sie die Löffel zum Servieren oder Umrühren Ihres Espressos. Achten Sie darauf, dass sie nach Gebrauch 
gründlich gereinigt und getrocknet werden.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 Um die Löffel in gutem Zustand zu halten: 
 - Spülen Sie die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab. 
 - Sie sind spülmaschinenfest, zur schonenderen Reinigung empfehlen wir die Oberkorbplatzierung. 
 - Bei Flecken oder Verfärbungen, verwenden Sie spezielle Edelstahlreiniger. 
 - Trocknen Sie die Löffel gründlich, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung 
 - Problem: Löffel zeigen Flecken oder Verfärbungen. 
  Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Löffel mit einem Edelstahlreiniger. 
 - Problem: Absplitterungen oder Kratzer festgestellt. 
  Lösung: Das Produkt sollte nicht mehr verwendet werden. Kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
PRODUCTHANDLEIDING VOOR ZWILLING DINNER ESPRESSO LEPEL SET (6 STUKS)

1. Algemeen Informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Dinner Espresso Lepel Set. Deze set bestaat uit zes mooi ontworpen 
lepel die perfect zijn voor het serveren van espresso en andere kleine desserts. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij 
staal, zijn deze lepels niet alleen functioneel, maar ook een aanvulling op uw tafel.

2. Veilige Informatie  
- Gebruik de lepels uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel, namelijk het serveren van espresso en desserts.  
- Houd de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen.  
- Vermijd het gebruik van een scherp voorwerp om krassen op de lepels te voorkomen.  
- Was de lepels voor het eerste gebruik goed met warm water en zeep.  
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.  
- Bij beschadiging of slijtage, gebruik de lepel niet meer om letsel of verwondingen te voorkomen.  

3. Product Specificaties  
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal  
- Aantal: 6 lepels  
- Afmetingen: Niet gespecificeerd  
- Garantie: Niet gespecificeerd  

4. Opstelling en Installatie  
De Zwilling Dinner Espresso Lepel Set vereist geen installatie. U kunt de lepels direct na aankoop gebruiken. Volg deze 
stappen om de lepels voor gebruik klaar te maken:  
1. Verwijder de lepel uit de verpakking.  
2. Spoel de lepel grondig af onder warm stromend water.  
3. Droog de lepel af met een schone doek of laat deze aan de lucht drogen.  

5. Bedieningsinstructies  
Gebruik de lepels om espresso of kleine desserts te serveren. De vorm van de lepel is ontworpen om perfect in een 
klein kopje te passen. U kunt de lepel ook gebruiken om ingrediënten in gerechten te mixen of te scheppen.  

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Was de lepels na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.  
- Gebruik een zachte spons voor het schoonmaken om krassen te voorkomen.  
- De lepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.  
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats.  

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Vlekken op de lepels: Probeer een mengsel van baking soda en water op de vlekken. Laat dit kort inwerken en spoel 
daarna goed af.  
- Beschadigde lepels: Als u een lepel vindt die beschadigd is of scheuren bevat, stop dan met het gebruik van die lepel 
om letsel te voorkomen.  

8. Afvalverwerking  
De lepels zijn vervaardigd van roestvrij staal en kunnen aan het einde van hun levensduur worden gerecycled. Zorg 
ervoor dat u de lepels op de juiste manier afscheidt voor recycling volgens de lokale voorschriften voor afvalverwerking.  

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Dank u voor uw aanschaf en geniet van het gebruik van uw Zwilling Dinner Espresso Lepel Set!



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Juego de Cucharas de Espresso ZWILLING (6 Pcs)
 
 1. Información General 
 El juego de cucharas de espresso ZWILLING está diseñado para realzar su experiencia de café. Con un diseño 
elegante y funcional, estas cucharas son ideales para café espresso, postres y otros usos en la mesa. Cada cuchara 
ha sido fabricada con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar durabilidad y resistencia.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Mantenga las cucharas fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar lesiones.
 - No utilice las cucharas para mezclar productos calientes en utensilios de acero, ya que esto puede dañarlas.
 - Evite el contacto con objetos afilados para prevenir rayones y daños.
 - No use productos químicos agresivos o abrasivos durante la limpieza.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad 
 - Acabado: Pulido espejo 
 - Cantidad: 6 cucharas 
 - Dimensiones de cada cuchara: 12.5 cm 
 - Peso: 50 g por cuchara 
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las cucharas de la caja y están listas para usar. 
Para almacenamiento, se recomienda mantenerlas en un lugar seco y limpio.
 
 5. Operación 
 Utilice las cucharas de espresso ZWILLING para servir y disfrutar de su café. Su diseño ergonómico permite un agarre 
cómodo. No se recomienda usar las cucharas en temperaturas extremas para preservar su integridad.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave después de cada uso.
 - Se pueden colocar en el lavavajillas pero se sugiere el uso de ciclos suaves.
 - Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas.
 - Seque completamente para evitar manchas de agua.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Si las cucharas parecen perder su brillo: intente pulirlas con un paño suave.
 - Para manchas difíciles, utilice una mezcla de vinagre y agua tibia, frote suavemente y enjuague bien.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Al final de su vida útil, deseche las cucharas en el contenedor de reciclaje de metales siempre que sea posible. No las 
tire al desecho común.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para más información o consultas, contáctenos: 
 Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation du Set de Cuillères à Café Zwilling - 6 pièces (1000917)
 
 1. Informations générales 
 Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de Cuillères à Café Zwilling. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation 
optimale. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
 
 2. Informations de sécurité 
 - Utilisation appropriée : Destiné exclusivement à une utilisation avec des aliments. Ne pas utiliser pour des 
substances chaudes qui peuvent causer des brûlures.
 - Enfants : Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec ces cuillères. Utiliser sous la supervision d'un adulte si des enfants 
sont présents.
 - Lave-vaisselle : Compatible avec le lave-vaisselle, mais nous recommandons un lavage à la main pour préserver 
l'éclat.
 - Risque de coupure : Les bords des cuillères peuvent être tranchants. Manipuler avec soin.
 - Conditions de stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter la corrosion.
 
 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications 
 - Marque : Zwilling 
 - Type de produit : Cuillère à café 
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable 
 - Nombre de pièces : 6 
 - Dimensions de chaque cuillère : 12,5 cm 
 - Poids : 50 g 
 - Particularités : Fini poli pour un éclat durable, design ergonomique.
 
 4. Installation et mise en place 
 Aucune installation requise. Déballez soigneusement le set et assurez-vous qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée avant 
utilisation. Rangez les cuillères dans un tiroir ou un support à ustensiles pour un accès facile.
 
 5. Utilisation 
 Utilisez la cuillère pour servir du café, des desserts, ou d'autres aliments. Évitez les températures extrêmes pour 
prévenir les déformations.
 
 6. Nettoyage et entretien 
 Pour un bon entretien :
 - Lavez à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse et une éponge douce.
 - Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le fini.
 - Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Taches sur les cuillères : Les taches peuvent être éliminées avec un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable.
 - Difficulté à nettoyer : Utilisez un mélange de vinaigre et de bicarbonate de soude pour les résidus tenaces.
 
 8. Élimination 
 Ne jetez pas les cuillères dans la poubelle ordinaire. Consultez les directives locales sur le recyclage des métaux. Les 
cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez contacter : 
 Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne. 
 
 Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de Cuillères à Café Zwilling. Profitez de votre expérience culinaire!



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Cucchiaini da Espresso Zwilling - 6 Pezzi 
 
 Informazioni Generali
 Grazie per aver scelto il Set di Cucchiaini da Espresso Zwilling. Questo set è progettato per aggiungere un tocco di 
eleganza ai vostri momenti di caffè. Ogni cucchiaino è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, garantendo non solo 
un'estetica raffinata, ma anche durata nel tempo.
 
 Informazioni di Sicurezza
 1. Non utilizzare il prodotto in microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificamente indicato.
 2. Maneggiare con cura per evitare graffi o scheggiature.
 3. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
 4. Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi per garantire una lunga durata del prodotto.
 5. Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di usura o danno e smettere di utilizzare se necessario.
 
 Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 - Numero di pezzi: 6
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
 - Dimensioni: 13 cm di lunghezza
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: sì
 - Prodotto resistente alla ruggine e alla corrosione
 - Design ergonomico per una presa confortevole
 
 Montaggio e Installazione
 Non è richiesto alcun montaggio per l'utilizzo del set di cucchiaini. Rimuovere i cucchiaini dalla confezione e disporli in 
un luogo accessibile. Assicurarsi che siano asciutti e puliti prima dell'uso.
 
 Funzionamento
 Utilizzare i cucchiaini per mescolare caffè, tè o altri liquidi caldi. Non utilizzare per alimenti solidi o duri per evitare la 
deformazione o il danneggiamento del cucchiaino. Lavare dopo ogni utilizzo per mantenere la qualità e l'aspetto del 
prodotto.
 
 Pulizia e Manutenzione
 - Lavare i cucchiaini a mano con acqua e sapone neutro oppure in lavastoviglie.
 - Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
 - Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi.
 
 Risoluzione dei Problemi
 - Se il cucchiaino presenta macchie o segni di usura, provare a pulirlo con una soluzione di acqua e acido citrico.
 - Se si nota ruggine, smettere di utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il supporto.
 
 Smaltimento
 Seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dei materiali in acciaio inox. Non gettare nel normale rifiuto 
domestico. Contattare i servizi di riciclaggio per ulteriori dettagli.
 
 Contatti
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


